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The following summarizes the status of standing committee actions and activities:

! Annual Student Conference: Hugues Bonin reported that the 1997 conference held at the
University of New Brunswick was a success. It is hoped that the 1998 conference will be held at
Royd Military College and that the 1999 conference will be held at Trent University. Both venues
are to be confirmed.

ReferenceLists: A list of reference books and reference material on CANDU should be
maintained. The current plan isto solicit suggestions viathe CNS list server and to post the results
on the CNS web page. On hold pending time to pursue.

Sharing of Course Material: The AECL - Thailand initiative remains a good vehicle to facilitate
course sharing. George Bereznai in Thailand is in the process of assembling some 30 coursesin the
web based HTML format. | am working with George on pedagogical issues.

CANDU textbook: A good textbook on CANDU is still sorely needed. No action. One day...
Annual CNS Conference Education Session: It is planned to hold an education session at the
upcoming annual conference. No details are yet available.

Cc:

George Bereznai <fnegbr@eng.chula.ac.th> Mohamed Lamari <mlamari @meae.carleton.ca>
Fred Boyd <FBoyd96@aol.com> Brent Lewis <lewis-b@rmc.ca>

Hugues Bonin <bonin-h@rmc.ca>? Derick Lister <dlister@unb.ca>

Henry Caplan <henry.caplan@usask.ca> Adlam Lone <lonea@crl.aecl.ca>

Jen-Shih Chang <changj @mcmaster.ca> Guy Marleau <marleau@meca.polymtl.ca>
Robin Chaplin <rchaplin@unb.ca> Martin Pierre <pierre-j@rmc.ca>

David Chettle <chettle@mcmaster.ca> William Prestwich <prestwic@mcmaster.ca>
Jerry Cuttler <cuttlerj@candu.aecl.ca> Danid Rozon <rozon@meca.polymtl.ca>
Greg Evans <evans@ecf.utoronto.ca>

Peter Frise <peter_frise@carleton.ca> - end of document -

Archie Harms <harmsa@mcmaster.ca>
Esam Hussain <aad6@unb.ca>
Jean Koclas < koclas@meca.polymtl.ca>
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